

**City of Mt. Pleasant - Division of Public Works
Mt. Pleasant, Michigan**

McGuirk Sand & Gravel, Inc.
510 W Pickard St.
PO Box 530
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Malley Construction, Inc.
1565 Park Place
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Crawford Contracting, Inc.
PO Box 1909
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48804-1909

2015 Local Streets Reconstruction

**Base Bid
Category 1 - Kane and Crosslanes**

<u>NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>
1	Preconstruction Audio/Video Recording	1	LS	\$ 842.50	\$ 842.50	\$ 12,200.58	\$ 12,200.58	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
2	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	\$ 12,639.56	\$ 12,639.56	\$ 20,274.24	\$ 20,274.24	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00
3	Drainage Structure, SAN, Rem	1	EA	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 311.72	\$ 311.72	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4	Curb, Rem	198	LFT	\$ 7.85	\$ 1,554.30	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,425.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,188.00
5	Pavt, REM	3194	SYD	\$ 1.05	\$ 3,353.70	\$ 3.40	\$ 10,859.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,582.00
6	Sewer Rem, Less than 24 Inch	20	LFT	\$ 4.45	\$ 89.00	\$ 9.27	\$ 185.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
7	Maching Grading, Modified	9.8	STA	\$ 629.40	\$ 6,168.12	\$ 1,149.71	\$ 11,267.16	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 16,660.00
8	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	25	CYD	\$ 16.30	\$ 407.50	\$ 13.73	\$ 343.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
9	Gas and Water Shutoff Cover Adj, Case 1	1	EA	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 189.83	\$ 189.83	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
10	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	5	EA	\$ 79.40	\$ 397.00	\$ 97.21	\$ 486.05	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
11	Dr Structure, SAN 48 Inch Dia, Modified	2	EA	\$ 1,497.00	\$ 2,994.00	\$ 1,844.60	\$ 3,689.20	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
12	Dr Structure Cover, SAN, Modified	4	EA	\$ 620.70	\$ 2,482.80	\$ 756.60	\$ 3,026.40	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
13	Dr Structure Cover, STM, Modified	1	EA	\$ 620.70	\$ 620.70	\$ 517.51	\$ 517.51	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
14	Sewer, 6 Inch	274	LFT	\$ 23.10	\$ 6,329.40	\$ 38.62	\$ 10,581.88	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,960.00
15	Sewer, 8 Inch, Modified	517	LFT	\$ 29.20	\$ 15,096.40	\$ 47.12	\$ 24,361.04	\$ 51.00	\$ 26,367.00
16	Sewer Tap, 8 Inch	2	EA	\$ 830.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 1,835.59	\$ 3,671.18	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	HMA, 13A	205	TON	\$ 85.20	\$ 17,466.00	\$ 72.45	\$ 14,852.25	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,350.00
18	HMA, 36A	286	TON	\$ 77.40	\$ 22,136.40	\$ 80.07	\$ 22,900.02	\$ 77.36	\$ 22,124.96
19	Subbase, CIP, Min. \$5.00	1101	CYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,505.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,505.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,505.00
20	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 4 inch, Modified	1923	FT	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,923.00	\$ 4.76	\$ 9,153.48	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,769.00
21	Aggregate Base, 8 Inch	3115	SYD	\$ 5.45	\$ 16,976.75	\$ 2.97	\$ 9,251.55	\$ 6.72	\$ 20,932.80
22	Driveway, Nonreinf, Conc. 6 Inch	79	SYD	\$ 31.20	\$ 2,464.80	\$ 39.12	\$ 3,090.48	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,765.00
23	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det L	35	LFT	\$ 16.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 19.41	\$ 679.35	\$ 18.00	\$ 630.00
24	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	163	LFT	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,608.00	\$ 19.41	\$ 3,163.83	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,934.00
25	Water Valve, Rem	2	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 285.69	\$ 571.38	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
26	Water Main, 6 inch, Cut & Cap	2	EA	\$ 184.40	\$ 368.80	\$ 1,048.33	\$ 2,096.66	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
27	Water Main, 6 inch, Bored	631	LFT	\$ 38.30	\$ 24,167.30	\$ 38.08	\$ 24,028.48	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,240.00
28	Water Service - Long, 1 Inch	2	EA	\$ 1,223.00	\$ 2,446.00	\$ 2,060.04	\$ 4,120.08	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
29	Water Service - Short, 1 Inch	5	EA	\$ 836.80	\$ 4,184.00	\$ 1,217.11	\$ 6,085.55	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
30	Water Valve, 6 Inch	2	EA	\$ 944.20	\$ 1,888.40	\$ 955.39	\$ 1,910.78	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
31	Connect to Existing Water Main	3	EA	\$ 1,779.70	\$ 5,339.10	\$ 2,906.17	\$ 8,718.51	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
32	Restoration, Modified	9.8	STA	\$ 449.20	\$ 4,402.16	\$ 197.75	\$ 1,937.95	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,900.00
33	Testing (Allowance)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
34	Contractor Staking	1	LS	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL BID - CATEGORY 1					\$ 173,325.69	\$ 228,008.49	\$ 235,657.76		

McGuirk Sand & Gravel, Inc.
 510 W Pickard St.
 PO Box 530
 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Malley Construction, Inc.
 1565 Park Place
 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Crawford Contracting, Inc.
 PO Box 1909
 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48804-1909

Category 2 - Anna Street

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Preconstruction Audio/Video Recording	1	LS	\$ 842.50	\$ 842.50	\$1,329.98	\$1,329.98	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
2	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	\$ 16,581.46	\$ 16,581.46	\$13,047.47	\$13,047.47	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
3	Sidewalk, Rem	4274	SFT	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,205.50	\$0.49	\$2,094.26	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,137.00
4	Curb, Rem	492	LFT	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,690.00	\$5.65	\$2,779.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,952.00
5	Pavt, Rem	2383	SYD	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,502.15	\$3.37	\$8,030.71	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,149.00
6	Machine Grading, Modified	6.4	STA	\$ 1,702.10	\$ 10,893.44	\$1,772.33	\$11,342.91	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 19,392.00
7	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	25	CYD	\$ 16.30	\$ 407.50	\$13.73	\$343.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
8	Gas and Water Shutoff Cover Adj, Case 1	2	EA	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$186.06	\$372.12	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
9	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	3	EA	\$ 79.40	\$ 238.20	\$87.33	\$261.99	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
10	Dr Structure, SAN 48 Inch Dia, Modified	3	EA	\$ 1,497.00	\$ 4,491.00	\$1,484.02	\$4,452.06	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
11	Dr Structure Cover, SAN, Modified	4	EA	\$ 620.70	\$ 2,482.80	\$716.45	\$2,865.80	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
12	Dr Structure Cover, STM, Modified	1	EA	\$ 620.70	\$ 620.70	\$485.35	\$485.35	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
13	Sewer, 6 Inch	555	LFT	\$ 38.20	\$ 21,201.00	\$38.00	\$21,090.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,975.00
14	Sewer, 8 Inch, Modified	678	LFT	\$ 42.70	\$ 28,950.60	\$46.42	\$31,472.76	\$ 68.00	\$ 46,104.00
15	Sewer Tap, 8 Inch	1	EA	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	\$1,669.20	\$1,669.20	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	HMA, 13A	152	TON	\$ 85.20	\$ 12,950.40	\$72.45	\$11,012.40	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,640.00
17	HMA, 36A	213	TON	\$ 77.40	\$ 16,486.20	\$80.07	\$17,054.91	\$ 77.36	\$ 16,477.68
18	Subbase, CIP, Min. \$5.00	830	CYD	\$ 11.50	\$ 9,545.00	\$5.00	\$4,150.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 9,337.50
19	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 4 inch, Modified	1320	FT	\$ 7.80	\$ 10,296.00	\$4.76	\$6,283.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,960.00
20	Aggregate Base, 8 Inch	2313	SYD	\$ 5.65	\$ 13,068.45	\$2.98	\$6,892.74	\$ 6.72	\$ 15,543.36
21	Driveway, Nonreinf, Conc, 6 Inch	42	SYD	\$ 35.40	\$ 1,486.80	\$39.12	\$1,643.04	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,470.00
22	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det L	50	LFT	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$19.41	\$970.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00
23	HMA Approach, Modified	4	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$258.75	\$1,035.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	Approach, CI I, 6 Inch	28	SYD	\$ 12.50	\$ 350.00	\$5.82	\$162.96	\$ 5.50	\$ 154.00
25	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	442	LFT	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,072.00	\$19.41	\$8,579.22	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,956.00
26	Sidewalk Ramp, ADA	586	SFT	\$ 4.95	\$ 2,900.70	\$5.95	\$3,486.70	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,076.50
27	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 Inch	2888	SFT	\$ 2.65	\$ 7,653.20	\$3.36	\$9,703.68	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,942.00
28	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 Inch	675	SFT	\$ 3.55	\$ 2,396.25	\$4.35	\$2,936.25	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,531.25
29	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	48	LFT	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,976.00	\$64.17	\$3,080.16	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,120.00
30	Hydrant Set, Rem	2	EA	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$465.89	\$931.78	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
31	Hydrant Set	2	EA	\$ 3,391.50	\$ 6,783.00	\$3,429.09	\$6,858.18	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00
32	Water Main, 6 Inch	63	FT	\$ 60.40	\$ 3,805.20	\$43.31	\$2,728.53	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,150.00
33	Water Main, 6 Inch, Bored	641	LFT	\$ 37.60	\$ 24,101.60	\$39.44	\$25,281.04	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,640.00
34	Water Service - Long, 1 Inch	9	EA	\$ 1,855.60	\$16,700.40	\$1,846.94	\$16,622.46	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00
35	Water Service - Short, 1 Inch	6	EA	\$ 1,124.30	\$ 6,745.80	\$1,218.82	\$7,312.92	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
36	Water Service - Short, 2 Inch	1	EA	\$ 1,730.60	\$ 1,730.60	\$2,256.22	\$2,256.22	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
37	Water Main, 6 Inch, Cut & Cap	2	EA	\$ 184.40	\$ 368.80	\$4,890.61	\$9,781.22	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
38	Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2	EA	\$ 3,100.10	\$ 6,200.20	\$1,277.61	\$2,555.22	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
39	Restoration, Modified	6.4	STA	\$ 735.10	\$ 4,704.64	\$792.60	\$5,072.64	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,200.00
40	Testing (Allowance)	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
41	Contractor Staking	1	LS	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,863.00	\$1,863.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
				TOTAL BID - CATEGORY 2	\$ 261,438.09		\$262,391.63	\$	\$ 297,107.29
				TOTAL BID - BOTH CATEGORIES	\$ 434,763.78		\$490,400.12	\$	\$ 532,765.05

The Isabella Corporation
 2201 Commerce Street
 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Robbin Harsh Excavating, Inc.
 9395 S. Clare Avenue
 Clare, MI 48617

Base Bid

Category 1 - Kane and Crosslanes

<u>NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>
1	Preconstruction Audio/Video Recording	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
2	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
3	Drainage Structure, SAN, Rem	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
4	Curb, Rem	198	LFT	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,178.00
5	Pavt, REM	3194	SYD	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,373.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,186.50
6	Sewer Rem, Less than 24 Inch	20	LFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
7	Maching Grading, Modified	9.8	STA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 14,700.00
8	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	25	CYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
9	Gas and Water Shutoff Cover Adj, Case 1	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
10	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	5	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
11	Dr Structure, SAN 48 Inch Dia, Modified	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
12	Dr Structure Cover, SAN, Modified	4	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 2,620.00
13	Dr Structure Cover, STM, Modified	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 655.00
14	Sewer, 6 Inch	274	LFT	\$ 44.00	\$ 12,056.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,440.00
15	Sewer, 8 Inch, Modified	517	LFT	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,435.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,646.00
16	Sewer Tap, 8 Inch	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
17	HMA, 13A	205	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 17,732.50
18	HMA, 36A	286	TON	\$ 78.82	\$ 22,542.52	\$ 92.00	\$ 26,312.00
19	Subbase, CIP, Min. \$5.00	1101	CYD	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,212.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 10,459.50
20	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 4 inch, Modified	1923	FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,384.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 23,076.00
21	Aggregate Base, 8 Inch	3115	SYD	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,805.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 15,263.50
22	Driveway, Nonreinf, Conc. 6 Inch	79	SYD	\$ 31.23	\$ 2,467.17	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,555.00
23	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det L	35	LFT	\$ 15.97	\$ 558.95	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00
24	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	163	LFT	\$ 15.97	\$ 2,603.11	\$ 18.50	\$ 3,015.50
25	Water Valve, Rem	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
26	Water Main, 6 inch, Cut & Cap	2	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
27	Water Main, 6 inch, Bored	631	LFT	\$ 48.00	\$ 30,288.00	\$ 49.75	\$ 31,392.25
28	Water Service - Long, 1 Inch	2	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
29	Water Service - Short, 1 Inch	5	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00
30	Water Valve, 6 Inch	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
31	Connect to Existing Water Main	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
32	Restoration, Modified	9.8	STA	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 19,600.00
33	Testing (Allowance)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
34	Contractor Staking	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
TOTAL BID - CATEGORY 1				\$	256,490.75	\$	253,706.75

The Isabella Corporation
 2201 Commerce Street
 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Robbin Harsh Excavating, Inc.
 9395 S. Clare Avenue
 Clare, MI 48617

Category 2 - Anna Street

<u>NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>
1	Preconstruction Audio/Video Recording	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	Sidewalk, Rem	4274	SFT	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,778.10	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,564.40
4	Curb, Rem	492	LFT	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,460.00
5	Pavt, Rem	2383	SYD	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,723.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,361.75
6	Machine Grading, Modified	6.4	STA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 9,920.00
7	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	25	CYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
8	Gas and Water Shutoff Cover Adj, Case 1	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
9	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	3	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
10	Dr Structure, SAN 48 Inch Dia, Modified	3	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5,850.00
11	Dr Structure Cover, SAN, Modified	4	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 2,620.00
12	Dr Structure Cover, STM, Modified	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 655.00
13	Sewer, 6 Inch	555	LFT	\$ 44.00	\$ 24,420.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,750.00
14	Sewer, 8 Inch, Modified	678	LFT	\$ 57.00	\$ 38,646.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 25,764.00
15	Sewer Tap, 8 Inch	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
16	HMA, 13A	152	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,680.00
17	HMA, 36A	213	TON	\$ 77.36	\$ 16,477.68	\$ 95.00	\$ 20,235.00
18	Subbase, CIP, Min. \$5.00	830	CYD	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 7,885.00
19	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 4 inch, Modified	1320	FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 16,500.00
20	Aggregate Base, 8 Inch	2313	SYD	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,191.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 10,986.75
21	Driveway, Nonreinf, Conc, 6 Inch	42	SYD	\$ 31.23	\$ 1,311.66	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,890.00
22	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det L	50	LFT	\$ 15.97	\$ 798.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	HMA Approach, Modified	4	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
24	Approach, CI I, 6 Inch	28	SYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00
25	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	442	LFT	\$ 15.97	\$ 7,058.74	\$ 18.50	\$ 8,177.00
26	Sidewalk Ramp, ADA	586	SFT	\$ 4.87	\$ 2,853.82	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,809.00
27	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 Inch	2888	SFT	\$ 2.57	\$ 7,422.16	\$ 3.75	\$ 10,830.00
28	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 Inch	675	SFT	\$ 3.47	\$ 2,342.25	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,206.25
29	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	48	LFT	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,280.00
30	Hydrant Set, Rem	2	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
31	Hydrant Set	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00
32	Water Main, 6 Inch	63	FT	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,087.00
33	Water Main, 6 Inch, Bored	641	LFT	\$ 48.00	\$ 30,768.00	\$ 49.75	\$ 31,889.75
34	Water Service - Long, 1 Inch	9	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00
35	Water Service - Short, 1 Inch	6	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
36	Water Service - Short, 2 Inch	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
37	Water Main, 6 Inch, Cut & Cap	2	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
38	Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00
39	Restoration, Modified	6.4	STA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,800.00
40	Testing (Allowance)	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
41	Contractor Staking	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00

TOTAL BID - CATEGORY 2 \$ 286,896.41 \$ 292,485.90
TOTAL BID - BOTH CATEGORIES \$ 543,387.16 \$ 546,192.65